BEST: Setting the Standard for Security
T Series
Tubular Deadbolts
T
SE
RI
ES
: T

8T2/8T3 Tube Assemblies
Functions
How to Order
Function & Diag.
ANSI No. (Fed. NO.) Deadbolt operated by
K-Turnknob - E2151, E2152 (181K) •  Turning the key in the outside
cylinder
• Turning the inside turn lever.
L-One-Way Deadbolt - E2161, E2162 (181L) Turning the key in the outside
cylinder; the inside cylinder is blank
Function & Diag. ANSI No.
(Fed. NO.) Deadbolt operated by
*M-Double-Cylinder
E2141, E2142 (181M)
•  Turning the key in the inside or outside cylinder.
The inside mounting screws are concealed.
S-Classroom-One-Way
Deadbolt - E2171 (181S)
• Turning the key in the outside cylinder
•  Turning the inside turn lever only retracts the
deadbolt (available ONLY in 82T/83T)
NOTE:Can’t throw the deadbolt.
KL-Closet
(Available only in 82T/83T)
Turning the turn lever only.
*ATTENTION: Locksets that secure both sides of the door are con trolled by
building codes and the Life Safe ty Code. In an emergency exit situation, fail ure to
quickly unlock the deadbolt could be haz ard ous or even fatal.
8TD3B
8TD25
8TD2B
8TD35 Drive-in Bolt Tube Assembly
Bolt throw – 1”
Backset – 2 3⁄4”
Faceplate – brass or bronze, circular.
Tube – steel, fits 1” diameter bore.
To order without trim: 83TD5 and 626 finish
8TD3B Deadbolt Tube Assembly
Bolt throw – 1”
Backset – 2 3⁄4”
Faceplate – brass or bronze,
1 1⁄8” x 2 1⁄4”, self-adjusting and
reversible for either door hand.
Tube – steel, fits 1” diameter bore.
To order without trim: 83TDB and finish
8TD35
8TD25 Drive-in Bolt Tube Assembly
Bolt throw –  1”
Backset –  2 3⁄8”
Faceplate – brass or bronze, circular
Tube – steel, fits 1” diameter bore
To order without trim: 82TD5 and finish
8TD2B Deadbolt Tube Assembly
Bolt throw – 1”
Backset –  2 3⁄8”
Faceplate – brass or bronze,
1” x 2 1⁄4”. self-adjusting and
reversible for either door hand.
Tube – steel, fits 1” diameter bore
To order without trim: 82TDB and finish
8T3 7 K STK 606 **
Backset Core
Housing
Function
Code
Strike Standard
Finishes
Options
7T2– 2 3⁄8”
7T3– 2 3⁄4”
8T2– 2 3⁄8”
8T3– 2 3⁄4”
7– 7 pin